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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 203

AN ACT to amend 753.06 (1) (@), 753.06 (3) (a), 753.06 (4) (b), 753.0¢f}7Y53.06 (9) (f) and 753.06 (9) (g) of
the statutesrelating to: increasing the number of circuit court branches.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 6m. 753.06 (9) (g) of the statutes is
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: amendedo read:
753.06(9) (g) Marathon County Thecircuit has 4
SecTion 1. 753.06 (1) (a) of thetatutes is amended branches.Commencing August 1, 1999, the circuit has
to read: 5 branches.
753.06(1) (a) Milwaukee CountyThe circuit has 46
branches.Commencing August 1, 1999, the circuit has

SecTioN 7.Nonstatutory provisions; circuit

courts.
47 branches. _—
SecTion 2. 753.06 (3) (a) of thetatutes is amended (1) QRcuIT COURTBRANCHES, 1999 The initial elee
to read: tion for circuit judge for branch 5 of the circuit court for

753.06(3) (a) Jeferson county The circuit has Fonddu LacCounty for branch 4 of the circuit court for

branches.Commencing August 1. 1999, the circuit has Yeffersoncounty for branch 5 othe circuit court for La
4 branches. CrosseCounty for branch 2 of the circuit court for Lin

SecTion 3. 753.06 (4) (b) of thetatutes is amended coln County for branch 5 of the circuit court for Mara
to read: ’ ' thon County and for branch 47 of the circuit court for-Mil

753.06(4) (b) Fond du Lac countyThe circuit has waukeeCounty shall be at the spring election of 1999 for
4 branches. Commencing August 1, 1999, the circuit has!€'MS commencing August 1, 1999, and ending

5 branches. July 31, 2005.
SecTion 5. 753.06 (7) (flof the statutes is amended (2) CRcuIT JUDGE POSITIONS. The authorized FTE
to read: positionsfor the circuit courtgre increased by 6.0 GPR

753.06(7) (f) La Crosse countyThe circuit has 4  circuitjudge positions on August 1, 1999, to be funded
branches.Commencing August 1, 1999, the circuit has from the appropriation under section 20.625 (1) (a) of the

5 branches. statutesto provide additionatircuit court judges for the
SECTION 6. 753.06 (9) (fof the statutes is amended ~ Circuit court branches created by this act.
toread: (3) CouRrTREPORTERPOSITIONS. The authorize®@TE

753.06(9) (f) Lincoln county The circuit has one  positionsfor the circuit courtsre increased by 7.0 GPR
branch. Commencing August 1, 1999, the circuit has 2 courtreporter positions on August 1, 1999, tdfineded
branches. from the appropriation under section 20.625 (1) (a) of the

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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statutesto provide 2 additional court reporters for the andone additional court reporter for each of the other cir
MilwaukeeCounty circuit court branch created in thit cuit court branches created in this act.




